 Part Number RSF
Header RSF Heat Shrinkable Braided Tubing
 Description RSF is halogen free, braided cloth fiber heat shrink tubing  that is flexible and flame-retardant that combines the
protection of braided sleeving with the conforming and bundling abilities of heat shrink tubing. Its woven material provides
protection from cuts and chafing, as well as temperature resistance and vibration and noise suppression. An excellent choice for
automotive as well as industrial applications, this product protects, conforms and looks great. RSF has a shrink temperature rating of
110 degrees C (230 degrees F).
Agency Approval & Compliance RoHS, Halogen Free, Flame Retardant, REACH, VW1
Application RSF heat shrinkable braided tubing provides outstanding mechanical abrasion protection for components such as
rubber hoses, plastic pipes and harness wiring bundles.
Shrink Ratio and Operating Temperature RSF has a 2:1 shrink ratio and when fully recovered, the 2:1 material will shrink to one
half (50%) of its original supplied diameter.
RSF has a continuous operating temperature rating of -40 degrees C (-40 degrees F) and 125 degrees C (257 degrees F).
Standard Sizes and Dimension
Non-Standard Sizes
Part No.
As Supplied After Recovery
Inside Diameter
D (mm)
Inside Diameter
D (inch)
Flat Width
T (mm)
Inside Diameter
d (mm)
CB-RSF-25/12.5-B 25 1/2" ≥35 ≤12.5
CB-RSF-35/17/5-B 35 7/8" ≥54 ≤17.5
CB-RSF-80/40-B 80 1-1/4" ≥125 ≤40
12753 Moore St. Cerritos, CA 90703 Local (562) 404-9998 Fax (562) 404-9698 Nationwide (800) 421-3536
Order Fax (800) 421-3538 E-mail sales@thermosleeve-USA.com Website http://www.thermosleeve-usa.com
97
Part No.
As Supplied After Recovery
Inside Diameter
D (mm)
Inside Diameter
D (inch)
Flat Width
T (mm)
Inside Diameter
d (mm)
CB-RSF-12/6-B 12 1/2" ≥18 ≤6
CB-RSF-20/10-B 20 7/8" ≥30 ≤10
CB-RSF-30/15-B 30 1-1/4" ≥47 ≤15
CB-RSF-40/20-B 40 1-5/8" ≥60 ≤20
CB-RSF-50/25-B 50 2" ≥78 ≤25
CB-RSF-60/30-B 60 2-3/8" ≥93 ≤30
CB-RSF-70/35-B 70 3" ≥108 ≤35
Basic Performance
Availability cut pieces and master reels
Important Notice All information contained in this data sheet is believed to be reliable and accurate.  It is advised however that the
end user of this material evaluate the suitability of the product for their specific application.